1/34
XC9141/XC9142 Series
Load Disconnection Function, 0.8A Step-up DC/DC Converters
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
ETR04018-002
☆GreenOperation-compatible
■TYPICAL PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS

XC9141/XC9142 Series
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC9141①②③④⑤⑥-⑦ PWM control
(*1) The ”-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
XC9142①②③④⑤⑥-⑦ PWM/PFM automatic switching control
(*1) The ”-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
DESIGNATOR ITEM SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① Type
A
Refer to Selection Guide
B
D
E
②③
Output Voltage
(XC9141A,B Type)
18～55 Output voltage options  e.g. 1.8V → ②=1, ③=8
Output Voltage
(XC9141D,E Type)
22～55 Output voltage options  e.g. 2.2V → ②=2, ③=2
④ Oscillation Frequency
C 1.2MHz
D 3.0MHz
⑤⑥-⑦(*1) Packages (Order Unit)
MR-G SOT-25 (3,000pcs/Reel)
ER-G USP-6C (3,000pcs/Reel)
0R-G WLP-6-01 (5,000pcs/Reel)
DESIGNATOR ITEM SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① Type
A
Refer to Selection Guide
B
C
D
E
F
②③
Output Voltage
(XC9142A,B,C Type)
18～55 Output voltage options  e.g. 1.8V → ②=1, ③=8
Output Voltage
(XC9142D,E,F Type)
22～55 Output voltage options  e.g. 2.2V → ②=2, ③=2
④ Oscillation Frequency
C 1.2MHz
D 3.0MHz